CH \$40.00 18981

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM384468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
No Excuses Sportswear Ltd.		05/14/1998	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Worldwide Apparel Resources Inc.	
Street Address:	10 Nevins Road	
City:	Wayne	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07470	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1898192	EXCUSES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123368001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 336 8000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Pekowsky, AR&E LLP

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: 21st Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Pekowsky
SIGNATURE:	/Holly Pekowsky/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Change of Name Documentation#page1.tif source=Change of Name Documentation#page2.tif source=Change of Name Documentation#page3.tif source=Change of Name Documentation#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005794 FRAME: 0087

900364623

State of New York } ss: Department of State }

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

June 20, 2006



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (Rev. 11/05)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005794 FRAME: 0088

980518000260

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCO

OF

NO EXCUSES SPORTSWEAR, LTD.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

FIRST: The name of the corporation is No Excuses Sportswear, Ltd. 2

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation was filed by the Department of State on November 23, 1992 under the original name Stanrob Associates Ltd.

THIRD: The amendments to the Certificate of Incorporation effected by this Certificate of Amendment are as follows:

- 1. Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation to read in its entirety as follows:
 - 1: The name of the corporation is
 Worldwide Apparel Resources Inc.
- 2. A new Article 6 is added to the Certificate of Incorporation providing for action by shareholders of the Corporation by written consent of holders of a majority of the outstanding shares, to read as follows:
 - 6. Except as otherwise provided by the New York Business Corporation Law or otherwise required by law, any action that may be taken by a vote of the shareholders of the Corporation may be taken

TRADEMARK REEL: 005794 FRAME: 0089

without a meeting and without a vote if a consent or consents in writing setting forth the action so taken shall be signed by the holders of a majority of the outstanding shares of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon. All such consents to any such action must be excluted within sixty (60) days of the date on which the first such consent is executed. Prompt notice of the taking of action without a meeting by less than unanimous written consent of shareholders shall be given to those shareholders who have not consented in writing to such action.

The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation was authorized by the vote of the Board of Directors of the corporation, followed by the affirmative vote of the holders all outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon by written consent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have subscribed this document on May 14, 1998, and do hereby affirm under the penalties of perjury, that the statements contained therein have been examined by us and are true and correct.

> /S/ ROBERT REISS Robert Reiss, President.

/S/ DAVID KEERY

nnexouss/nonkcuse.ce/

David Keery, Secretary

3

TOTAL P. 803

F 980 518000 260 UNI-37

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York

NO EXCUSES SPORTSWEAR, LTD

85. x

Doug Dar

> Fishbach Hertan & Ives 919 Third Avenue New York, New York 10022

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED MAY 1 8 1998
TAX S

3

NEWY

980 518000 265

TRADEMARK REEL: 005794 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 05/16/2016